PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron L. Birkbeck	08/06/2012
Anis Husain	08/07/2012
Eliseo Ranalli	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ziva Corporation		
Street Address:	6440 Lusk Boulevard, Suite D-107		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13543411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 720-9431

Email: aw@IPLCounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Anatoly S. Weiser, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3525 Del Mar Heights Road, #295 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIVA004UTL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anatoly S. Weiser, Esq.
Signature:	/Anatoly S. Weiser/
Date:	06/22/2013 PATENT
	PAIENI

502394655 REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0844

13543411

0H 540 00

Total Attachments: 7

source=Ziva004_Assignment_pto1595#page1.tif

source=Ziva004UTL_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Ziva004UTL_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Ziva004UTL_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Ziva004UTL_Assignment#page4.tif

source=Ziva004UTL_Assignment#page5.tif

source=Ziva004UTL_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0845

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Aaron Birkbeck; Anis Husain; Eliseo Ranalli	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ziva Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06 Aug. 2012; 07 Aug. 2012; 06 Aug. 2012 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6440 Lusk Blvd, Ste. D-107		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: San Diego State: CA Country: United States of America Zip: 92121		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anatoly S. Weiser, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{2}		
Street Address: 3525 Del Mar Heights Road, #295	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92130			
Phone Number: (858) 720-9431 Docket Number: Ziva004UTL Email Address: aw@IPLCounsel.com	Deposit Account Number 50-3196 Authorized User Name Anatoly S. Weiser, Esq.		
9. Signature: /Anatoly S. Weiser/	22 June 2013		
Signature Anatoly S. Weiser, Esq. Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Aaron L. Birkbeck of Bonita, California, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a United States Patent Application Ser. No. 13/543,411, filed on July 6, 2012, entitled OPTICAL IMAGING WITH FOVEATION, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all non-provisional applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements

Patent

and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my I	nand at	Corp	معك	Diego		
this 6 day of A	ugust	++++++		<u> </u>		, 2012.
			ونبينيس	4		
		- A A TO	A	$\lambda \Delta$		
POPE A CITIES OF THE		AAI	OIYL.	. BIRKBEĆI		
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF) s s)					
On	before me,				personally	appeared
***************************************	AARON L. BIRKI	BECK			hersonany	appearen
be the person(s) whose that he/she/they execute	nown to me - OR - properties name(s) is/are subscribed at the same in his/her/the nument the person(s), or to	d to the v	vithin ized ca	instrument a apacity(ies),	and acknowled and that by h	lged to me is/her/their
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.					
		Notary	Public	in and for said	County and Stat	~~~~

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Anis Husain of San Diego, California, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a United States Patent Application Ser. No. 13/543,411, filed on July 6, 2012, entitled OPTICAL IMAGING WITH FOVEATION, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all non-provisional applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements

1 of 2

Ziva004UTL Patent

and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNES	SS my hand at	San	Diago, C	Д		
this <u>714</u> day o	of August.		3 /			, 2012.
	J		ANIS HUS	July	<u>.</u>	
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF _) ss)				
On	befor	e me, HUSAIN			personally	appeared
be the person(s) that he/she/they	onally known to me) whose name(s) is/ executed the same the instrument the particular	are subscrib in his/her/tl	ed to the within teir authorized ca	instrument a pacity(ies),	and acknowled and that by h	dged to me iis/her/their
WITNE	SS my hand and off	icial seal.				
			Notary Public	in and for said	County and Sta	te

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eliseo Ranalli of Irvine, California, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a United States Patent Application Ser. No. 13/543,411, filed on July 6, 2012, entitled OPTICAL IMAGING WITH FOVEATION, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all non-provisional applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements

1 of 2

Ziva004UTL Patent

and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS m	y hand at Sw _	Dieso, PA	
this _6_ day of	AUGUST		, 2012.
		ELISEO RANALLI	<u> </u>
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss) ss		
On	before me, ELISEO RANA	LLI,	personally appeared
be the person(s) whe that he/she/they exe signature(s) on the i executed the instrum	ose name(s) is/are subscributed the same in his/her/sonstrument the person(s), o	proved to me on the basis of bed to the within instrument a their authorized capacity(ies), or the entity upon behalf of w	and acknowledged to me and that by his/her/their
		Notary Public in and for said	County and State

2 of 2